employees. The Personnel Director and C.A.F.O. Mark Ianello 

were instrumental in advocating for and implementing these 

improvements to the city. 

 Hiring New City Employees: In the year 2022, the Personnel 
Department facilitated the hiring of one hundred twenty-one 
(121) new permanent and eighty-one (81) new temporary 
employees. The Department is pleased to assist in adding new 
talent to the city in furtherance of its mission to the community. 

 As of October 26, 2022, we have thirty-three (33) active postings